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Fourth Revised Page 38 
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ACCESS SERVICE 

17. (0249) Rates and Charges (Cont’d) 

17.2 Switched Access Service (Cont’d) 

17.2.1 Nonrecurring Charges  

Rate 

(A)  Local Transport – Installation 

Per Entrance Facility 

Voice Grade Two-Wire $483.86 

Voice Grade Four-Wire $483.86 

High Capacity DS1  $354.84 

High Capacity DS3  $478.49 

(B)  Interim NXX Translation Per Order 

        Per LATA or Market Area $236.56 

(C) FGC and FGD Conversion of Multi- 

Frequency Address Signaling to  

SS7 Signaling or SS7 Signaling to 

Multifrequency Address Signaling 

Per 24 Trunks Converted or $475.25 

Fraction Thereof on a Per 

Order Basis 

(D) Direct Trunked Transport Activation 

Per 24 Trunks Activated or 

Fraction Thereof on a Per 

Order Basis  $493.53 

Issued:  June 7, 2017  Effective:  July 1, 2017 

(D) 

(D) 

(D) 

(D) 

(I) 

(I) 

(I/D) 

(I/D) 

(I/D) 
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ACCESS SERVICE 
 
17.(0249) Rates and Charges (cont.) 

 

17.1 Switched Access Service, (cont.)                            

                              

17.2.2 Recurring Charges     Rate         

       

 Local Transport           

 

 Premium Access 

 

 Entrance Facility, per Termination                          

 Voice Grade, Two-Wire     $     26.58 

 Voice Grade, Four-Wire     $     42.54 

 High Capacity DS1     $   129.61 

 High Capacity DS3     $1,183.42 

 

 Direct Trunked Transport                           
 Direct Trunked Facility, per mile 

 Voice Grade      $     1.96 

High Capacity DS1     $     8.88 

 High Capacity DS3     $   77.36 

 

 Direct Trunked Termination, per termination      

 Voice Grade      $     19.03 

 High Capacity DS1     $     46.07 

 High Capacity DS3     $   295.85 

 

Multiplexing, per Arrangement                          DS3 to 

DS1       $   269.93 

 DS1 to Voice      $   104.21 

 

           Rate            Rate 

      Originating     Terminating  

                   And 
          VOIP Originating 

 

 Tandem Switched Transport                         

 Tandem Switched Facility   $0.000543 $0.000114 

 per Access Minute Per Mile 

 Non-Toll free* 

 

 Tandem Switched Termination  $0.006702 $0.000592 

 per Access Minute Per Termination 

 Non-Toll free* 

 

 Tandem Switching Per Access Min –     N/A     N/A 

 Non-Toll free*  

 

 

* Effective July 1, 2021, pursuant to FCC 20-143, separate rate elements for Toll Free and Non-Toll Free originating transport 

services were established. 
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(C) 

 

   

(C)  

 

 

 

(N) 
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ACCESS SERVICE 
 

17.(0249) Rates and Charges (cont.) 
 

17.1 Switched Access Service, (cont.)                          

                                

17.2.2 Recurring Charges              

       

  

           Rate   Rate 

      Originating      VOIP Originating       

                  

                  

 

 Joint Tandem Switched Transport                         

 Per Originating Toll Free Only  $0.001   $0.001  

 Access Min per Tandem* 

 

  

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

*Applies to originating toll free minutes in lieu of the Tandem Switched Transport Facility. Tandems Switched 

Terminations and Tandem Switching    
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ACCESS SERVICE 
 
17.  (0249) Rates and Charges (Cont’d)  

        

 17.2 Switched Access Service (Cont’d)       Tariff 

                 Section 

  17.2.2 Recurring Charges (Cont’d)    Rate  Reference 

         

   Local Transport (Cont’d) 

 

(A)  Common Channel Signaling Network Connection 

      

(1)  Signaling Network Access Link 

  

Signaling Mileage Facility 

Per Mile     $  2.55   

 

Signaling Mileage Termination 

Per Termination     $ 25.62 
 

Signal Entrance Facility 

Per Facility     $ 49.06 

Non Recurring Charge    $419.35 

 

 

 

  

(2)  STP Port 

  Per Port      $252.85 

 

 

(B)  800 Data Base Access Services Queries      

 

         Per Query 

  Basic      $0.004248 

  Vertical Feature     $0.004248 
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ACCESS SERVICE 
 
17.  (0249) Rates and Charges (Cont’d) 

 

 17.2 Switched Access Service (Cont’d) 

   

  Regulations concerning Switched Access End Office Service are set forth in the  
              John Staurulakis, Inc. FCC Tariff No. 1 

   

 

  17.2.3 End Office 

 

(A) Local Switching       

 

Premium – Per Access Minute 

                  Rate 

 

    Originating – Non-Toll Free - Non VOIP Traffic                $0.02730 

    Originating – Non-Toll Free - VOIP Traffic   $0.019200 

                                                          Originating – Toll Free – Non VOIP Traffic                       $0.010865 

    Originating – Toll Free - VOIP Traffic                                       $0.010865 

    Terminating – All Traffic     $0.000000 

    
 

      

     

(B) Information Surcharge 

 Premium Per 100 Access Minutes               

 

    Originating – Non-Toll Free - Non VOIP Traffic  $0.0475 

    Originating – Non-Toll Free - VOIP Traffic   $0.0528 

    Originating – Toll Free – Non VOIP Traffic   $0.029872 

    Originating – Toll Free - VOIP Traffic   $0.029872 

    Terminating – All Traffic     $0.000000 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

(C) 

(C) 

(N) 
(N) 

 

 

 

 

 

(C) 

(C) 

(N) 

(N) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 










































































